
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

Request for Proposal#: 60-08NOV19- Chain Link Fencing 

ADDENDUM #1 - Issued October 24, 2019 

Replace the Response Fonn that was in the Request for Bid with the attached Revised Response Fonn. 

By: 
Meli.:da Bobbitt, CPPO, CPPB 
Director of Purchasing 

Offeror has examined Addendum #1 to Request for Proposal# 60-08NOV19- Chain Link Fencing, 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

Phone Number: Fax Number: -------- --------

E-mail: ---------------------------
Authorized Representative Signature: _______ _ Date: -----

Authorized Representative Printed Name: ______________ _ 

RFB #: 60-08NOV19 1 10/24/19 



Countv of Boone Purchasing Department 
4. Revisted Response Form 

4.1. 

4.2. 

4.3. 

4.4. 

4.5. 

4.6. 

4.7. 

4.8. 

4.8.1. 

4.8.2. 

4.8.3. 

The bidder should submit three (3) complete copies of the bidder's bid response in a single
sealed envelope, clearly marked on the outside, left comer with the bidder's company name 
and return address, the Request for Bid number and the bid opening due date and time. In 
addition, the bidder shall complete the following as indicated below and submit said 
completed form with each copy of the bid response: 

Company Name: ________________________ _ 

Address: 

City/Zip: 

Phone Number: -------------------------

Fax Number: 

E-Mail Address: -------------------------

Federal Tax ID: -------------------------

The undersigned offers to furnish, deliver and install the articles or services as specified at 
the prices and terms stated and in strict accordance with all requirements contained in the 
Request for Bid, including Boone County's Terms and Conditions, FOB Destination Freight 
Prepaid and Allowed. Further, the undersigned has read and understood all requirements, 
terms and conditions, and agrees that all of which are made part of the contract and any 
orders resulting thereunder. By submission of this bid response, the vendor certifies their 
compliance with Section 34.353 and, if applicable, Section 34.359 ("Missouri Domestic 
Products Procurement Act") of the Revised Statutes of Missouri. 

Authorized Representative (Sign By Hand): 

Type or Print Signed Name: 

Today's Date: ______ _ 

RFB #: 60-08NOV19 2 10/24/19 



4.9. The offeror must submit firm, fixed pricing that includes all labor, support, materials and 
supplies necessary to successfully complete the total chain link fencing project as specified 
herein. 

Line Item 1: Total Project Price:$ _____________ _ 

Chain Link Fencing Proiect Breakdown: 

Identification of Quantity Unit Price Per Each Sub-Total Price for The 
Materials/Supplies/ Specific Item 

Labor 

Total Price Chain Link Fencing $ 

Note: The itemized prices must equal the total project price quoted for line 
item 1. 

4.10. Description of Chain Link Fence (i.e. brand, model, etc): 

4.11. Response Time: Identify the vendor's response time to be on-site to begin the project after 
request from the County, not to exceed thirty (30) calendar days: 

_____ Calendar Days to Begin Project After Receipt of Order and Notice to Proceed 

4.12. Project Completion: The bidder should provide a total number of days for completing the 
project: 

_____ Calendar Days to complete project following Notice to Proceed from County 

4.13. Subcontracted Work: The bidder should address whether any work will be subcontracted 
or not. If any work will be subcontracted, then the bidder should identify what work will be 
subcontracted, also identifying the name of the subcontracted firm(s) and their location: 

Subcontractor(s) will be used: (Circle) Yes - or - No 

If "Yes" is circled, describe details about subcontractors below: 

RFB #: 60-0SNOV 19 3 10/24/19 



4.14. Licenses and Training: The bidder, at the time of bid submittal, shall possess all applicable 
professional licenses and/or other authorizations necessary to carry out and perform the work 
required by the project pursuant to all-applicable federal, state and local laws, statutes, 
ordinances, and rules and regulations of any kind. Copies of any relevant licenses should be 
submitted with the bid indicating that the entity bidding the project is licensed to perform the 
services in compliance with regulating authorities. Copies must be submitted upon request 
of Boone County in a timely manner after request; failure to do so may compromise 
adversely affect the evaluation of the bid. 

4.15. Holidays: Identify the holidays the vendor's business observes: 

4.16. Describe any deviations from bid specifications (Vendors Note: Any deviation from any 
mandatory specification may render the bid nonresponsive and incapable for award.): 

4.17. Warranties: 

The vendor should state the warranty periods. The warranty shall commence upon delivery 
and acceptance of the supplies and completion of work by Boone County. 

Warranty on Chain Link Fencing/Materials: 

Warranty on Labor: 

End of Response Form 

RFB #: 60-08NOV19 4 10/24/19 


